HK$70,000,000. Assuming the Placees do not hold any Shares immediately before the Placing Completion, the
conversion rights attached to the convertible notes issued by the Company are not exercised and there is no
other change in the shareholding of the Company after the date of this announcement, to the best of the
Directors’ knowledge and based on publicly available information including various filings made under the
Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong), the shareholding structure of the
Company immediately before and after the Placing Completion and the Subscription Completion (assuming
125,000,000 Shares are placed and subscribed for in full pursuant to the Placing Agreement and the Subscription
Agreement) are as follows:

Shareholding immediately Shareholding immediately
Shareholding as at after the Placing Completion after the Placing Completion

Name of the date of this but before the and the Subscription
Shareholder announcement Subscription Completion Completion

% of % of % of
Number of shareholding Number of shareholding Number of shareholding

Shares (approximate) Shares (approximate) Shares (approximate)

The Vendor and its parties
acting in concert

Mr. Kao Cheung Chong, Michael 37,288,020 2.96% 37,288,020 2.96% 37,288,020 2.70%
Mr. Kao Wai Ho, Francis 7,122,000 0.57% 7,122,000 0.57% 7,122,000 0.51%
Sunni International Limited (Note 1) 585,618,505 46.55% 460,618,505 36.61% 585,618,505 42.35%
Happy Nation Limited (Note 2) 12,197,985 0.97% 12,197,985 0.97% 12,197,985 0.88%

Sub-total 642,226,510 51.05% 517,226,500 41.11% 642,226,510 46.44%

Directors (Note 3) 2,395,500 0.19% 2,395,500 0.19% 2,395,500 0.17%
Other Shareholders
Winnington Group 203,840,000 16.21% 203,840,000 16.21% 203,840,000 14.74%
Placees – – 125,000,000 9.94% 125,000,000 9.04%
Other public Shareholders 409,465,490 32.55% 409,465,490 32.55% 409,465,490 29.61%

Total 1,257,927,500 100.00% 1,257,927,500 100.00% 1,382,927,500 100.00%

Notes:
(1) Sunni International Limited is 54.67% beneficially owned by Happy Nation Limited, whose entire issued share

capital is in turn beneficially owned by China Link Holding Limited, whose entire issued share capital is in turn
beneficially owned by HSBC International Trustee Limited (acting as trustee for The Cheerco Trust, of which Mr.
Kao Cheung Chong, Michael and his family members (including, Mr. Kao Wai Ho, Francis, son of Mr. Kao Cheung
Chong, Michael) are discretionary objects).

(2) The entire issued share capital of Happy Nation Limited is beneficially owned by China Link Holding Limited,